

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF RESTOCON CORPORATION PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 21-C-00036; PARKING GARAGES IMPROVEMENTS - FT. BROOKE, RIVERGATE AND TAMPA POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND CENTRO YBOR AND PAM IORIO WHICH WERE ADDED BY ADDENDUM, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$452,222.96; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2021, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational purposes, for the construction of Parking Garages Improvements - Ft. Brooke, Rivergate and Tampa Police Department, and Centro Ybor and Pam Iorio which were added by addendum, and recommends to this Council that the proposal of Restocon Corporation be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Restocon Corporation in the total amount of \$452,222.96 for construction of the Parking Garages Improvements - Ft. Brooke, Rivergate and Tampa Police Department, and Centro Ybor and Pam Iorio which were added by addendum, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

- Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.
- Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are now on file in the office of the Contract Administration Department of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar form.
- Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only, work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies, said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.
- Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby waived.
- Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract documents for this project.
- Section 7. This resolution approves the award to Restocon Corporation for parking garage improvements in the amount of \$452,222.96 for the Tampa Police Department, Fort Brooke, Rivergate, Centro Ybor, and Pam Iorio parking garages for use by the Mobility Department within the Parking Capital/Construction Fund.
- Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON JUL 2 9 2021.

CHAIRMAN/CHAIRMAN PRO-TEM, CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY:

ATTEST:

Marcella T. Hamilton, Assistant City Attorney

e/s

TZ1-69533

0000159944-01

Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Hillsborough

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Jill Harrison who on oath says that he/she is Legal Advertising Representative of the Tampa Bay Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida, that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter RE: Bids 21-C-00031, 21-C-00036 was published in Tampa Bay Times: 5/19/21 in said newspaper in the issues of Baylink Hillsborough

Affiant further says the said Tampa Bay Times is a newspaper published in Hillsborough County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Hillsborough County, Florida each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Hillsborough County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Signature of Notary Public

Personally known X or produced identification

Type of identification produced



City of Tampa

Bids 21-C-00031: Morris Bridge East
Ground Storage Tank Improvements
and 21-C-00036 Ft. Brooke,
Rivergate and Tampa Police
Department Parking Garage
Improvements: Deadline 1:30 PM,
6/22/21. Download Bid from
DemandStar.com or
tampagov.net/contractadministration/programs/
construction-contract-bidding,
05/19/2021 (159944)

} S:

City of Tampa BID TABULATION

Contract: 21-C-00036; Parking Garage Improvements - Ft. Brooke, Rivergate and Tampa Police Department Bid Opening - June 22, 2021

Posted June 22, 2021 (UpdatedJune 23, 2021)

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
Restocon Corporation	\$452,222.96
Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC	\$497,615.00
Tadeos Engineering	\$540,835.00
One Source Restoration & Building Services, Inc.	\$620,211.00

^{*} Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner

Jim Greiner, P.E.

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602

PROPOSAL	
To the Mayor and	City Council of the City of

To the Mayor and City Council of the City of Tampa, Florida:
Legal Name of Bidder: Restocon Corporation
Bidder's Fictitious Name, if applicable:
Bidder is a/an: ☐ Individual ☐ Partnership* ☐ Joint Venture* ☐ LLC ☒ Corp. ☐ Other:
Bidder is organized under the laws of: X State of Florida Other:
Bidder Mailing Address: 337 N Falkenburg Rd. Tampa FL. 33619
Bidder's Federal Employee Identification No. (FEI/EIN): _59-3412443
Bidder's License No.: CGC057948 Bidder's FDOS (SUNBIZ) Doc. No.: P96000076307
(See Ch. 489. FS; use entity's, individual's only if applicable)
Bidder Contact Name**: Michael Mathews Email: mmathews@restocon.com Phone: (813) 263-7104
Bidder's own initial application for employment has criminal history screening practices similar in nature to the practices contained in Chapter 12, Article VI, City of Tampa Code (Responses, whether "Yes" or "No", are for informational purposes only and will not be used as a basis of award or denial, nor as a basis for any protest): XYes No
The below named person, appearing before the undersigned authority and after being first duly sworn, for him/herself and on behalf of the entity submitting this Proposal does hereby affirm and declare as follows:
(1) He/She is of lawful age and is authorized to act on behalf of Bidder (the individual, partnership, corporation, entity, etc. submitting this Proposal) and that all statements made in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
(2) If Bidder is operating under a fictitious name, Bidder has currently complied with any and all laws and procedures governing the operation of businesses under fictitious names in the State of Florida
(3) No person or entity other than Bidder has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract proposed to be entered into.
(4) This Proposal is made without any understanding, agreement, or connection with any person or entity making Proposal for the same purposes, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.
(5) Bidder is not in arrears to the City of Tampa, upon debt or contract, and is not a defaulter, as surety or otherwise, upon an obligation to the City of Tampa.
(6) That no officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part from the City Treasury is, shall be or become interested, directly or indirectly, as a contracting party, partner, stockholder, surety or otherwise, in this Proposal, or in the performance of the Contract, or in the supplies, materials, or equipment and work or labor to which it relates, or in any portion of the profits thereof.
(7) Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands the Solicitation and has full knowledge of the scope, nature, and quality of the work to be performed; furthermore, Bidder has carefully examined the site of the work and that, from his own investigations, he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work, the character, quality, and quantity of materials and the kinds and externor equipment and other facilities needed for the performance of the work, the general and local conditions and all difficulties to be encountered, and all other items which may, in any way, affect the work or its performance.
(8) Bidder (including its principals) I has X has NOT been debarred or suspended from contracting with a public entity.
(9) Bidder X has has NOT implemented a drug-free workplace program that meets the requirements of Section 287.087, Florid Statutes.
(10) Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands all the component parts of the Contract Documents and agrees Bidder w execute the Contract, provide the required Public Construction Bond, and will fully perform the work in strict accordance with the terms of the Contract and Contract Documents therein referred to for the following prices, to wit:

If a Partnership or Joint Venture, attach Partnership or Joint Venture Agreement.
 Someone the City may contact with questions/correspondence regarding this Solicitation and/or permits.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price	Total Computed Price				
His Contraction	Ybor Garage		TA SE							
1.1	Project Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	THREETHOUSAND TWO HUMDRED SIXTH TWO DOLLARS	37/70	5 3, 262 ¹				
2.1	Concrete Topping Repair	SF	180	SIFTY FIVE DOWARS	1 .	s 11,727 ²²				
3.3	Tee Flange Repair	SF	80	RINE BOLLANS TWENTY SE	125.25	\$ 10,02000				
3.5	Non-Post Tensioned Beam Repair	SF	5	FOUR HUNDRED POLLARS S	40000	s 2,000 00				
4.1	Concrete Wall Repair	SF	5	FOUR YOURES S	1840	\$ 920.00				
4.2	Bumper Wall Repair	SF	20	ONE HUNDRED TWO DOUBES &	10200	\$ 204000				
4.3	Grout Pocket Repair	SF	20	NINETY SAO DOLLARS	96.05	s 1,921 00				
5.1	Column Repair	SF	15	TWO DOWARS	132 5	\$ 1,98000				
5.2	Corbel Repair	SF	15	TWO DOUBLES THINTY	13200	s 11980 00				
8.2	Brick Masonry Crack Repair	LF	20	FITHETY FIVE DUARS S	4500	s 9000=				
8.3	Brick Replacement	EA	5	FIGHT DOWARS	1780	s 890 au				
10.5	Clean and Coat Corroded Steel	EA	5	THREE HUNDRISD RIGHTY	3850	s 1,925 00				
13.1	Remove Loose Overhead Concrete	EA	5	SIX DOLLINES	16600	s 830 000				
		Centro Ybor Garage Total \$ 40,3%								

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price	Total Computed Price		
Pam Iori	o Garage							
1.1	Project Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	THREE THOUSAND Dalbass	3000.00	\$ 3000.5€		
2.3	Partial Depth Concrete Repair	SF	80	SLYTY SIX Dollars s	66.00	s 5,280 °		
2.6	Concrete Curb Repair	SF	10	NINETY THREE DOLARS S	93.50	s 930 00		
3.1	Overhead Slab Repair	SF	30	ONE HUNDLED TWENTY Dollars	12000	s 3,600°		
3.5	Non-Post Tensioned Beam Repair	SF	10	NINETY SX DOHATS S	9600	s 960 °		
3.6	Post-tensioned Beam Repair	SF	15	ONE HUNDRED SLYTY FIVE DOLS	1650	s 2475 00		
4.1	Concrete Wall Repair	SF	10	NINETY SUX Dollars s	9600	s 960 00		
4.2	Bumper Wall Repair	SF	20	NINETY SIX Dollars s	9600	s 1920 00		
4.3	Grout Pocket Repair	SF	20	ELGHTY FIVE Dollars twenty s	8520	s 1,704.00		
5.1	Column Repair	SF	70	UNE HUNDRED SIX DOLGES S	10600	s 7,42000		
5.2	Corbel Repair	EA	5	FOUR HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS S	40600	s 2,030 °°		
8.2	CMU Replacement	SF	15	TWO HOLDERD SAD DOLLARS S	20600	s 3,090°°		
8.6	Stucco Façade Repair	SF	55	THIRTY SIX DOLLARS S	3600	\$ 198000		
9.7	Stair Nosing Repair	EA	250	EIGHTY DOWNES S	8000	s 20,000 00		
10.5	Clean and Coat Corroded Steel	SF	10	EIGHTH FINE DOLLARS S	85ª	s 850 <u>m</u>		
13.2	Light Pole Base Plate Repair	EA	15	FIVEHUNDRED THIRTY FIVE POLLARS	535 00	s 8,025 ²²		
	Pam Iorio Garage Total's 64,224000							

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price	Total Computed Price
ort Bro	boke Garage					
1.1	Project Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDLED SIXTY DOLLARS S	28600	\$ 286000
2.1	Concrete Topping Repair	SF	15	UNEHVHORED SIXTEEN DOWARS	11600	s 1,740 00
2.3	Partial Depth Concrete Floor Repair	SF	110	SEVENTY THREE DOPLANS S	7300	\$ 8,03000
2.6	Concrete Curb Repair	SF	50	TWENTH CENTS S	10620	s 531000
3.1	Overhead Slab Repair	SF	20	TWO DOWARD PIFT CENTS S	17250	\$ 3,45000
3.5	Non-Post Tensioned Beam Repair	SF	70	TWO HUNDRED TWO POLIARS	20200	s 14,180 00
4.1	Concrete Wall Repair	SF	5	THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN S	31500	\$ 1,57500
4.2	Bumper Wall Repair	SF	50	UNEHUNDLED FIGEEN DOLLOS	11500	\$ 5,750 00
5.1	Column Repair	SF	20	ONE DOLLARS	17100	\$ 3,420.00
7.6	Epoxy Injection	LF	35	THIRTY DOLLARS S	3000	\$ 1,05000
				Fort Broo	ke Garage Tot	als 47,325%

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price	Total Computed Price		
Riverga	te Garage							
1.1	Project Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	SIX THOUSAND, NINE HUNDLED, SIPTY DOLLARS S	6,96000	s 6,960°		
2.3	Partial Depth Concrete Repair	SF	10	ONEHUNDRED TWELL DOLLARSS	112.00	s 1,120 00		
3.1	Overhead Slab Repair	SF	50	TWO DOWALS FIFTY CENTS &	13250	s 6,625 02		
3.6	Post-tensioned Beam Repair	SF	25	SIX DOLLARS S	18600	s 4,650 000		
4.1	Concrete Wall Repair	SF	20	DOUARS S	11500	s 2,300 en		
4.2	Bumper Wall Repair	SF	12	DOUBLE S	10500	s 1,260 00		
5.1	Column Repair	SF	10	DOLLARS S	11500	s /1150 00		
8.2	CMU Replacement	SF	10	DOUBLES IS	19000	s 1,900 000		
11.1	Repair PT Tendon Sheathing	SF	80	ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE GOVERS S	14500	s 11,600 00		
11.2	Repair Broken PT Tendons	EA	12	ONE THOUSAND SEVEN		s 21,160 =		
11.3	Re-grout PT Tendon Pockets	EA	60	HUNDRED SINTY THREE DOWNES THIRTY THREE CONB NINETY THREE DOWARSS		\$ 5,580 00		
	Rivergate Garage Total s 64,305 000							

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price	Total Computed Price
Гатра	Police Dept. Garage					
1.1	Project Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	TWO THURSONS SEVEN HUNDRED DOWARS	\$ 2,70000	s 2,700 =
2.1	Concrete Topping Repair	SF	160	NINGTH EIGHT DOLLARS NIWETH CENTS	\$ 9890	s 15,824 20
3.1	Overhead Slab Repair	SF	10		\$ 36250	\$ 3,625 00
3.5	Concrete Beam Repair	SF	40		\$ 166 de	\$ 6,40000
4.2	Bumper Wall Repair	SF	20	DOLLARS SOCTY	s 160 =	s 3,200 au
4.3	Grout Pocket Repair	SF	70	SIXTY THACE DOWARS	s 63°=	s 4.410.00
5.1	Column Repair	SF	10	FIGHT DOUBRS	s 228=	\$ 2,79000
5.2	Corbel Repair	SF	10	SIXHUNDRED THIRTY TWO DELLA	\$ 6329	s 6,320 00
7.1	Crack Repair	LF	1,600	FOUR DOWARS THILTY GVE	s 4.33	s 6,960°
7.3	Joint Sealant Replacement	LS	1	FIVE IDUANS FIVE CONTS	\$ 5.05	s 43,029 00
7.5	Cove Sealant Installation	LS	1	SUX CENTS	\$ 6.66	s 29,970 °
7.7	Traffic Coating – New System	SF	300	TWENTY THREE DOLLARY	\$ 23.12	s 4.935 00
7.9	Traffic Coating – Recoat	SF	5,000	FOUR LENTS FIFTH	\$ 5,54	\$ 27,7000
7.1	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	SF	30,000	TWO CENTS	\$ 1.42	s 42,600 00
8.2	CMU Replacement	LS	1	FOUR THOUSAND ONEHUNDRED BOUAKS	\$ 4,10000	\$ 4,1000
8.6	Stucco Façade Repair	LS	250	THIRTY FOUR DOLLARS	s 34,50	\$ 8,62500
10.5	Clean and Coat Corroded Steel	SF	20	SIYTY FINE BOLLARS	s 65,00	\$ 1,30000
					ept. Garage Total	
	Project Total (Centro Ybor, Pam Io	rio Garage, F	ort Bro	oke, Rivergate and Tampa Poli	ce Dept Garage)	\$ 235,97300

	tal Price in Words: Four A					
Computed To	tal Price in Figures: \$ 456	1,22200				
Bidder acknowledges that the following addenda have been received and that the changes covered by the addendum(s) have been taken into account in this proposal: #1 _x _ #2 _x _ #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8						
Bidder acknow	wledges the requirements of the C	ity of Tampa's Equal Bu	usiness Opportunity Pr	rogram.		
together with	wledges that it is aware of Florida's any involved subcontractors will contractors will contractors will contract the contractors will contract the costs and methods in the costs and methods in the costs and methods.	omply with all applicable of the total bid price (as	e trench safety standar	ds. Bidder further ack	nowledges that	
	Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Unit of Measure (LF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
Α						
B						
C						
			Total Cost: \$			
percent (5%) forthwith due contract with a Notice of Awa	g this Proposal is a certified check of the total amount of the Proposand payable to the City, if this Proposand to furnish the required Public and by the City so to do.	osal which check shall posal shall be accepted Construction Bond to th	become the property d by the City and the B e City within twenty (2	of the City, or whic eidder shall fail to ente 0) days after the date	th bond shall become ir into a legally binding of its receipt of written	
FAIL	URE TO COMPLETE THE ABOV			1		
	[SEAL]		dder. RESTOC			
			Signature:			
		Signer's Pri	nted Name	nothun Croft	}	
		Signer's Tit	le: Sales / pro	ricct Manag	3r	
STATE OF	FLORIDA Hovisburous H					
For an entity:	The forgoing instrument was presence or □ online notarize by □ ora □ ora □ con □ co	ation, this 22 P+	day of _as, a/n □ Par	tnership Joint Ver	nture - LLC Corp	
For an individual:	The forgoing instrument was presence or □ online notariz By Produced Identification. Type	ation, this	day of Such in	fore me by means of , 20		
	,		Doe	Wen		
**		~~~ ₂	Notary Public		7 0	
٤.	Notary Public State of Flori Scott A Cummins	da	Notary Printed Commission N		Cummins.	
{	My Commission GG 98716 Expires 05/11/2024	5 {		on Expires: 6-11	-2024	

TAMPA BID BOND

Bond No.: N/A

Contract 21-C-00036; Parking Garages Improvements - Ft. Brooke, Rivergate and Tampa Police Department

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, t	hat we, Restocon Corporation
(hereinafter called the Principal) and Frankenmuth N	Autual Insurance Company
MI , with its principal offi business in the State of Florida, are held and firmly County, Florida, in the full and just sum of 5% of the States of America, to be paid upon demand of the County.	chartered and existing under the laws of the State of ces in the City of Frankenmuth, MI, and authorized to do bound unto the City of Tampa, a Municipal Corporation of Hillsborough amount of the (Bid) (Proposal) good and lawful money of the United City of Tampa, Florida, to which payment will and truly to be made we rs, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally and firmly these
	it, or has submitted to the City of Tampa, Florida, a Proposal for the ed Contract 21-C-00036, Parking Garages Improvements - Ft. Brooke,
WHEREAS, the Principal desires to file th otherwise required to accompany this Proposal.	is Bond in accordance with law, in lieu of a certified Bidder's check
shall, within twenty (20) days after the date of receip Proposal and upon the terms, conditions and price s Florida and execute a sufficient and satisfactory P amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the total or Bid Bond obligation is to be void; otherwise to be and of the Principal to comply with any or all of the forego	his obligation are such that if the Proposal be accepted, the Principal of of written Notice of Award, execute a contract in accordance with the et forth therein, in the form and manner required by the City of Tampa, ublic Construction Bond payable to the City of Tampa, Florida in an ontract price, in form and with security satisfactory to said City, then this different in full force and virtue in law, and the Surety shall, upon failure going requirements within the time specified above, immediately pay to of, in good and lawful money of the United States of America, not as a
IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, the Principal ar 22nd day of June , 20 21 .	nd Surety have caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed this
Princípal	Restocon Corporation BY
	TITLE ##1 Fu Au Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company BY David B. Shick, Attorney in Fact & Licensed FL TITLE Resident Agent #A241176
(SEAL)	David B. Shick Producing Agent
	7217 Benjamin Road, Tampa, FL 33634 Producing Agent's Address
	Prosure Group, LLC Name of Agency

The addition of such phrases as "not to exceed" or like import shall render the (Bid) (Proposal)non-responsive.

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal office at 1 Mutual Avenue, Frankenmuth, Michigan 48787, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint:

David B. Shick

Their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, contracts and undertakings of suretyship, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument shall not exceed the sum of:

Fifty Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$50,000,000)

This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following Resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company:

"RESOLVED, that the President, Senior Vice President or Vice President and each of them under their respective designations, hereby is authorized to execute powers of attorney, and such authority can be executed by use of facsimile signature, which may be attested or acknowledged by any officer of the Company, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the given power of attorney, to execute on behalf of, and acknowledge as the act and deed of Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company on all bonds, contracts and undertakings of suretyship, and to affix the corporate seal thereto."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 10th day of September, 2018.

Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company

By State of Michigan

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF SAGINAW

SS:

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Michigan, by Frederick A. Edmond, Jr., to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, deposed and said the Corporate Seal and his signature as Officer were affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority of the Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand, and affixed my Official Seal this 10th day of September, 2018

(Seal)

Dianne L. Voss, Notary Public Saginaw County, State of Michigan My Commission Expires July 23, 2024

I, the undersigned, Vice President of Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and is in full force and effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Company, this 22nd day of June , 20 21

Andrew H. Knudsen, Vice President

ALL CORRESPONDENCE RELATED TO BOND VALIDATION AND/OR A CLAIM SHOULD BE BIRECTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF SURETY, 701 US ROUTE ONE, SUITE 1, YARMOUTH, ME 04096



Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

Company Nar	TI.C. 00036 Contract Name: PARLING GAME: RESTOCEN COLPORATION Address: 3-3412443 Phone: 813-643-200 Fax:	337 NI FAZ	KENBURG	RD.	TAMPA
Check applica [] No Firms M No Firms [] See attack Note: Form	able box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this for were contacted or solicited for this contract. were contacted because: SEF PERFORM hed list of additional Firms solicited and all supplementation of the solicited and all supplementations. Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 914.	m are on page 2 of the control of th	(List must	comply to	
S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
	Failure to Complete	Shan	and (Suhi	7711
	this form with you	r Bid ¢	or Pro	pos	al
	Shall render the Bi (Do Not Modi	y This	For	0)	A.C.

Signed: Name/Title: Sonethan Croft - Saled Plajer Date: 6-22-21

Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal

It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accurate and true account of contacts and solicitations for sub-contracting



Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Page 3 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All To-Be-Utilized Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-20)

Contract No.: Company Nar Federal ID:	12-C · 00036 Contract Name: PARKING Me: RESTOCON CORPORATION Address 3 · 3412443 Phone: 813 · 643 - 2102 Fax:	GAMAGE IN 337 N. FAG Er	LENBUR Mail: BID:	ENTS GRO. T S @ rest	AMPA FL OCON. COM					
Note: Form No Subco	Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this form are on page 4 of 4. [] See attached list of additional Firms Utilized and all supplemental information (List must comply to this form) Note: Form MBD-20 must list ALL subcontractors To-Be-Utilized including Non-minority/small businesses [] No Subcontracting/consulting (of any kind) will be performed on this contract. M No Firms are listed to be utilized because:									
NIGP Code General	NIGP Code General Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, Architects = 906, Engineers & Surveyors = 925, Supplier = 912-77									
S = SLBE W=WMBE O =Neither	nter "S" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Cer Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic Am. AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade, Services, or Materials NIGP Code Listed	\$ Amount of Quote. Letter of Intent (LOI) if available	Percent of Scope or Contract %					
			abovė							
	Failure to Complet	e Sign	und	Subi	nıı.					
	this form with you	ır Bid c	r Pr	TIOS	al					
	Shall render the Bi	d Vin	Resp	onsi	16.					
	(Do Not Med	fy This	hat	m)						
Total SLBE Ut Total WMBE U Percent SLBE	Itilization \$		ntracting oppo	ortunities on th	nis Contract.					
	allure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 Sign Forms must be included with	HALL render the Bid								